

RESOLUTION #2540

SUBJECT: Approve the Amended VRE Operations Board Electronic Participation Policy

WHEREAS: The Virginia Railway Express Operations Board Electronic Participation Policy was

adopted in 2021;

WHEREAS: The VRE Operations Board Electronic Participation Policy was last amended July

2022;

WHEREAS: Updates to the VRE Operations Board Electronic Participation Policy are necessary

to reflect recent changes to the Virginia Code - Freedom of Information Action as a result of legislation passed in the 2024 General Assembly Session and signed into

law by the Governor;

WHEREAS: Virginia Railway Express Legal Counsel, Steve MacIsaac, has reviewed the updates;

and

WHEREAS: The VRE Operations Board recommends the following action.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Northern Virginia Transportation Commission

hereby approves the amended Virginia Railway Express Operations Board Electronic

Participation Policy.

Approved this 3rd day of October 2024.

Matt de Ferranti

Chair

Sarah Bagley

Secretary-Treasurer